Delphi Series L48DB, 30W 2”x1.6” Dual Output
DC/DC Power Modules: 48V in, ±12.0V, 1.25A Output
The Delphi Series L48DB, 2”x1.6”, 48V input, positive and negative bipolar
dual output, and isolated DC/DC converters are the latest offering from a
world leader in power system and technology and manufacturing ― Delta
Electronics, Inc. This product family provides positive and negative bipolar
output (output voltage is 12V) and up to 30 watts of power in an industry
standard quarter brick package size. Both output channels can be used

MTBF Bellcore TBD Over Voltage Typical 133%
Size (1.95”x1.55”x0.37”)   49.6 x 39.4 x 9.5mm Voltage Trim  +10%, -10%
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
L 48 D B      120 01 P S F A
Type of
Product
Input
Voltage
Number of
Outputs
Product
Series
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin Length  Option Code
L - 2”x1.6”
48 -
36~75V
D - Dual
Output
B - Bipolar
Output
 120 - 12V
01 - 1.25A
N - Negative
P - Positive
S - 0.190”
R - 0.170”
F- RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
Space - RoHS 5/6
A - Standard
Functions
MODEL LIST
MODEL NAME INPUT OUTPUT Efficiency @ Full Load
L48DB12001PS A 36V~75V 1.2A ± 12.0V 1.25A 86%
MECHANICAL DRAWING                       Open Frame Version
  CONTACT: www.delta.com.tw/dcdc
USA:
Telephone: